

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1443

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE ZIMMERMAN

Printer's No. 2744

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 4, by striking out "COUNCIL" and
2 inserting

3 Committee

4 Amend Bill, page 1, line 6, by striking out "COUNCIL" and
5 inserting

6 Committee

7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 7, by striking out "COUNCIL" and
8 inserting

9 COMMITTEE

10 Amend Bill, page 2, line 10, by striking out "COUNCIL" and
11 inserting

12 Advisory Committee

13 Amend Bill, page 2, line 16, by striking out "Council." and
14 inserting

15 "Advisory committee."

16 Amend Bill, page 2, line 16, by striking out "Council for"
17 and inserting

18 Committee

19 Amend Bill, page 2, line 17, by striking out "council" and
20 inserting

21 advisory committee

22 Amend Bill, page 5, line 24, by striking out "Council" and
23 inserting

24 Advisory committee

1 Amend Bill, page 5, lines 25 and 26, by striking out "Council
2 on Playground Safety is established. The council" and inserting
3 Committee on Playground Safety is established as an advisory
4 committee in the department. The advisory committee

5 Amend Bill, page 6, line 1, by striking out "council" and
6 inserting
7 advisory committee

8 Amend Bill, page 6, line 14, by striking out "COUNCIL" and
9 inserting
10 advisory committee

11 Amend Bill, page 6, line 15, by striking out "COUNCIL" and
12 inserting
13 advisory committee

14 Amend Bill, page 7, line 5, by striking out "council" and
15 inserting
16 advisory committee

17 Amend Bill, page 7, line 8, by striking out "council" and
18 inserting
19 advisory committee

20 Amend Bill, page 7, line 9, by striking out "council" and
21 inserting
22 advisory committee

23 Amend Bill, page 7, line 10, by striking out "council" and
24 inserting
25 advisory committee

26 Amend Bill, page 7, line 15, by inserting after "Board."
27 Amounts paid for reimbursements under this subsection shall
28 be made from appropriations to the department for general
29 government operations.

30 Amend Bill, page 7, line 16, by striking out "council" and
31 inserting
32 advisory committee

1 Amend Bill, page 7, line 19, by striking out "The council"
2 and inserting

3 (a) General rule.--The advisory committee

4 Amend Bill, page 8, by inserting between lines 24 and 25

5 (b) Limitation.--The advisory committee shall have no
6 authority to require or enforce closure of any playground.
7 Nothing in this chapter shall be construed to require any
8 department, board or commission of the Commonwealth or an
9 authority to permit the advisory committee to review or make
10 determinations on applications from schools, nonprofits or other
11 entities that have applied for grants or loans to purchase
12 playground equipment.